

CS No.177/18
Anoop Lal Vyas Vs. Raj Kumar Vyas

29.09.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person (through video conference).

Proxy counsel Ankur Aggarwal for the plaintiff (through video conference).

Advocate Vijay Kaushik for D-4 and D-5 (through video conference).

Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-7A, D-7B and D-7C.

Advocate Vijay Kaushik submits that his application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2, CPC has not been disposed of as yet. List on **29.10.2020 at 01:00 pm** for arguments on miscellaneous application(s) through video conference.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-29.09.2020