

CS 177/18
Anoop Lal Vyas v. Raj Kumar Vyas & Ors.

29/10/2020

Pr: Plaintiff in person (through video conference)

Proxy counsel Mr. Yogesh for plaintiff (through video conference)

Counsel Mr. Ajit Pratap Singh for D-7A, D-7B and D-7C (through video conference)

Counsel Mr. Vijay Kaushik for D-4 and D-5 (through video conference)

Arguments on the application of D-4 and D-5 under Order XXXIX

Rules 1 & 2 of CPC heard. Put up on **06/11/2020** for order.

M. P. Singh
ADJ – 03 (East)
KKD Courts - 29/10/2020