

CS No. 177/18

ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS & Ors.

07.11.2020

Present: Plaintiff Anoop Lal Vyas (through video conference).  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Vijay Kaushik for D-4 and D-5 (through video conference).  
Ld. counsel Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh for D-7A, D-7B and D-7C (physically present).

In this case, extensive arguments are being advanced by both the sides in RCA no. 289/16 and RCA no. 290/16. As such, it is not possible to complete the order and pronounce the same. List for order on **11.11.2020** on the application of D-4 and D-5 for temporary injunction.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)  
Addl. District Judge-03(East)  
Karkardooma Courts-07.11.2020