

CS 177/18

Anoop Lal Vyas v. Raj Kumar Vyas & Ors.

23.12.2020

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Counsel Ankur Aggarwal for plaintiff.

Counsel Vijay Kaushik for D-4 and D-5.

Counsel Kameshwar Pratap Singh for D-7A, D-7B and D-7C.

Proceedings are being conducted through video conference. There is an application under Order XXXIX Rule 10, CPC of D-7A, D-7B and D-7C pending arguments. Counsel Kameshwar Pratap Singh states that he is under quarantine and does not have the file and such he is not in a position to address arguments on this application. Counsel Ankur Aggarwal for plaintiff states that he has not received copy of the aforesaid application. Counsel for D-7A, D-7B and D-7C is impressed upon to supply soft copy of this application to the opposite side(s). List for reply/arguments on this application on **17.03.2021**.

M. P. Singh
ADJ-03(East)
KKD -23.12.2020