

CS 177/18
Anoop Lal Vyas v. Raj Kumar Vyas

10.03.2021

Pr: None for the plaintiff.

Counsel Kameshwar Pratap Singh for D-7A, D-7B and D-7C,
through video conference.

Proxy counsel Prakash Kapoor for D-4, through video conference.

Proxy counsel Prakash Kapoor states that main counsel Vijay Kaushik of D-4 is infected with COVID – 19 and he is presently hospitalised. List on **17.04.2021**. On the next date of hearing D-7A Ms. Rekha Vyas shall appear in person before the Court.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-10.03.2021