

04.01.2023

Pr: Sh. Jeevan Parkash, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Vijay Kaushik and Sh. Mukesh Kumar, counsels for D4.

Sh. Kameshwar Partap Singh, counsel for D7a, D7b and D7c.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW Anoop Lal Vyas/plaintiff filed, copy supplied.

PW Anoop Lal Vyas tendered his evidence, examined as PW1 and cross-examined on behalf of D4 and his further cross-examination on behalf of D7a to D7c deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for D7a to D7c.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1/plaintiff on 25.02.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-04.01.2023