

07.06.2023

Pr: Sh. Jeevan Parkash counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Ajeet Pratap Soingh and Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, counsel for D7A, 7B and 7C.

Sh. Vijay Kaushik, counsel for defendant No.4 with defendant No.4.

PW 1 Sh. Anoop Lal/plaintiff in person.

An application u/sec. 152 read with section 151 of CPC has been filed by the plaintiff/PW Anoop Lal Vyas for correction of inadvertent and typographical mistake in his cross-examination.

PW1 Sh. Anoop Lal is partly cross-examined on behalf of Defendant No.7A,7B and 7C and his further cross-examination is deferred, at the request of ld. Counsel for the defendant No.7A,7B and 7C seeks adjournment and requests that cross-examination of this witness be deferred as he has not prepared for cross-examination.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has vehemently opposed the adjournment.

Cross-examination of this witness is deferred at the request of ld. counsel for defendants. It is clarified that only one opportunity shall be granted to the defendant to complete cross-examination of PW1 on NDOH.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on 16.08.2023.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-07.06.2023