

16.08.2023

Present: Shri Jeewan Prakash Gupta, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Ajeet Pratap singh and Shri Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Id.
counsel for D-7 A,D7B and D7C.
Defendant no.4 in person.
No PW is present.

LOD a/w certain documents on behalf of defendant no.4 was
filed on 14.07.2023. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Id. counsel for plaintiff that due to illness
witness could not appear before the court today, hence, adjournment is sought.

At the request of Id. counsel for plaintiff, put up for PE on
14.10.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.08.2023