

Present: Sh. Inderpal Singh Sandhu, Addl. P.P for the State,
alongwith SDO/complainant Kashmira Lal

Statement of complainant/SDO Vipin Vij recorded. In view of the statement already suffered by complainant/ SDO, Punjab State Power Corporation, Ltd., Amritsar, this cancellation report is accepted as accused has compounded the offence by depositing the compounding fee with PSPCL/Complainant. File be consigned to the record room and copy of order be sent to the concerned SHO.

Member	((Daljit Singh Ralhan), Presiding Officer, Lok Adalat, Amritsar-09.09.2023
Member	(UID no.PB0198)