

15

CS No. 177/18

ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS

18.11.2023.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ajeet Pratap, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requested for adjournment as defendant is suffering from high fever today and he produced relevant medical documents in this regard.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the defendant to conclude the his evidence.

Put up for DE on **20.01.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/18.11.2023