

Present : Sh. Jivan Prakash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C.

Sh. Vijay Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 alongwith defendant no. 4 in person.

None for the other remaining defendants.

D7W1 Ms. Rekha is present in person, examined in chief, cross-examined by plaintiff and defendant no. 4 and discharged.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no. 7 A, 7B and 7 C that he has instructions from his clients / defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7 C to close DE on behalf of them. Statement of the counsel for defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C is recorded in this regard separately. In view of the statement and submissions, **DE stands closed on behalf of defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 submits that he wants to move appropriate application for summoning the witness in respect of gift deed Mark X.

Be put up for filing of the above said application if any, / further proceedings on 31.01.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.01.2024