

RAM MURTI SINGH Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR

05.04.2024.

Present : Sh. P.K. Talra, Ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Satwant Singh, Ld. counsel for the JD.

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that JD is arranging the money and he would pay the whole settled amount in month of July and he requested for adjournment for the same.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that he has no objection, if one opportunity is given to the JD to make the payment in the month of July.

Put up on **19.07.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.04.2024.