

CS No. 177/18
ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS
10.04.2024

Present : Sh. Ratan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff alongwith plaintiff Sh.
Anoop Lal Vyas in person.
Sh. Ajit Pratap Singh and Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld.
Counsels for defendant no. 7 A, 7B and 7C.
Sh. Vijay Kaushik and Sh. Subham Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.4.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objections if the
application defendant no. 4 is allowed and witness mentioned therein is
summoned.

Reply to the application under Order 8 Rule 1 of CPC has been
filed by defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C.

Put up for arguments on said application under Order 8 Rule 1 of
CPC/ further proceedings on **01.06.2024**.

(VIKAS GARG)
Addl. District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-10.04.2024