

RAM MURTI SINGH Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR

26.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Chanchal Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the DH.
Sh. A.K. Dubey, Ms. Pooja Kohli and Vidya Sagar, Ld. Counsels
for the JD along with JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that due to technical reasons he could not file the reply online and he requests for adjournment.

Proxy counsel for the DH submits that main counsel is not available today and he requests for adjournment.

Put up for reply and arguments on **16.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/26.07.2024