

31.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Upender Singh Rajput, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Sh. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Vijay Kaushik, Id. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 along with
defendant no. 4.

Defendant no. 4 withdraws her both the applications u/o 8 Rule 1A
r/w section 151 of CPC and for summoning of witnesses. Her statement has
been recorded separately in this regard.

In view of the statement, both the applications are dismissed as
withdrawn.

Applications stand disposed off.

Put up for final arguments on **24.08.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/31.07.2024