

RAM MURTI SINGH Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR

16.08.2024.

Present : Sh. P.K. Talra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that his application u/o 21 Rule 38 r/w section 151 of CPC is pending for adjudication.

On LDOH, Ld. Counsel for the JD took adjournment for filing the reply.

Last opportunity is given to the Jds to file the reply and argue on the application subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Put up on **23.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.08.2024