

24.08.2024.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ajeet Pratap Singh and Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld.

counsel for the defendant no. 7A to 7C.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ajeet Pratap Singh submits that his brother namely Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh is not feeling well, therefore he has to go to hospital along with his brother and due to which he could not appear at 2:00PM as case is listed for today at 2:00 PM. He requests for adjournment. He further submits that he has no objection, if the opposite party advances their arguments.

Be awaited at 2:00 PM.

(Vikas Garg)

DJ-05/East/KKD

Delhi/24.08.2024

At 2:00PM.

At this state, Sh. Jeeven Prakash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff, Sh. Vijay Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 and Sh. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 appeared.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1.

Part arguments heard on behalf of the attendee parties.

Put up for further arguments on **31.08.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

Liberty is given to counsels for all the parties to file the written submissions and precedents, if any.

(Vikas Garg)

DJ-05/East/KKD

Delhi/24.08.2024