

31.08.2024.

Present : Sh. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Sh. Ajeet Pratap Singh and Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel
for the defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C.

Sh. Tarbeen Alam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff and defendant no. 7A, 7B
and 7C.

From the record it appears that only defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C
are contesting parties.

Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Tarbeen Alam on behalf of the defendant no.
1 submits that main counsel is not available today and he wants to advance the
arguments in the present case. He requests for adjournment.

In the interest of justice, last Opportunity is given to parties to
advance the arguments.

Put up for further arguments on **03.09.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/31.08.2024