

6 CS 177/18

ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS

18.12.2024

Present : Sh. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Raj Kumar Vyas defendant no. 1 in person.

Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7A,
7B and 7C.

Sh. Vijay Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.

Smt. Laxmi Vyas, defendant no. 4 in person.

All the parties are directed to suggest the ways to divide the
property by metes and bounds.

All parties submit that they will hold a meeting to resolve the
dispute.

Put up on **22.01.2025 at 12:00 Noon.**

(VIKAS GARG)

District Judge-05(East)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-18.12.2024