

5 CS177/18

ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS

09.04.2025

Present : Ms. Ananya Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. K. S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Sh. Ajit Pratap Singh and Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C.

At this stage the parties request that the matter be listed before the Lok Adalat as the dispute is likely to be settled.

Hence, at request of the parties matter be listed before the National Lok Adalat on 10.05.2025.

Parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat on 10.05.2025.

(VIKAS GARG)  
District Judge-05(East)  
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-09.04.2025