

ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. K. S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Sh. Ajit Pratap Singh and Anita Sagar, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 7A, 7B and 7C.

Sh. Vijay Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 along with defendant no. 4.

An application under Section 151 CPC read with Section 9 of the Indian Partition Act, 1893, along with a valuation report dated 05.07.2025, has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on **23.08.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.07.2025