

ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS

23.08.2025

The lawyers are currently abstaining from their professional duties.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sushila Vyas and Ms. Sobhna Vyas, proposed LR's of the defendant no. 1 in person.

Ms. Sushila Vyas submitted that her husband (defendant no. 1) expired on 04.08.2025. She requests for adjournment.

Put up on **18.10.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/23.08.2025