

RAM MURTI SINGH Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Abhishek, Ld. counsel for the DH.

An application under Order XXI Rule 37 read with Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the DH.

Let notice of the application be issued to the JD on filing of PF.

Put up on **10.04.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.03.2026