

ANOOP LAL VYAS Vs. RAJ KUMAR VYAS

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Jeevan Prakash, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. K.S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3.

Sh. Balbir Singh Gugi and Sh. Kameshwar Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 7A to 7C.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 4 along with defendant no. 4.

Ms. Sushila Vayas, One of the LRs of the defendant no. 1 in person.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar and Ms. Geetanjali, Ld. counsels for the defendant no. 1.

Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant Nos. 7A to 7C has been filed.

An application under Sections 2 and 3 of the Partition Act, 1893 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same has been supplied.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the said application on

21.04.2026.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.04.2026