

RAM MURTI SINGH Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR

04.06.2026

Present : Sh. Sushil Kumar Bhati, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. A.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the JD no. 1 along with JD no. 1.
Ms. Nirmal Chawla, Ld. counsel for the JD no. 2 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the Decree Holder submits that the parties have arrived at an amicable settlement. It is further submitted that, in terms of the settlement, the Judgment Debtor requires five months' time to make the payment to the Decree Holder.

At the joint request of the parties, put up on **25.09.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.06.2026